COMMISSIONER'S ORDER 23-88 EDUCATION

A Commissioner's Order to fill the vacant Maintenance Position at Nay Ah Shing School.

- WHEREAS, Under provisions of Band Statute 1040-MLC-18, the Commissioner of Education has the authority to manage the day to day administrative activities of the Education Division; and,
- WHEREAS, A vacancy as Maintenance at Nay Ah Shing School has remained available; and,
- WHEREAS, Jeff Beaulieu has been selected for the position, and until the School Board takes final action to approve hiring of Jeff Beaulieu as regular MEED staff the coming school year at the next regular School Board meeting.
- NOW THEREFORE, Pursuant to the authority vested in me as Commissioner of Education, I, Lon L. Burr, do hereby order that Jeff Beaulieu be allowed to assure the duties as Maintenance on a regular basis until the expiration date of this Order or unless the School Board rules otherwise.
- BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, That Jeff Beaulieu is hereby on employee status as of this date and will perform the duties of this position.

DATED, At Vineland, Minnesota, this seventh day of January in the year One Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty Eight.

LON L. BURR

COMMISSIONER OF EDUCATION

APPROVED AND NUMBERED AS TO FORM AND EXECUTION

EXPIRATION DATE

SOUTETTOR'S OFFICE

February 1, 1988

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND